



515 Union Avenue  
Union Beach, NJ 07735  
Phone (732) 264-0770 / Fax (732) 264-3332

FURNITURE, EQUIPMENT & DESIGN SERVICE

November 2, 2018 (REV 1)

Donna Coen O'Gorman, AIA, LEED® GA  
Architect  
777 Terrace Avenue, Suite 607  
Hasbrouck Heights, NJ 07604  
P: 201-288-2600 x. 251  
Email: [donnao@dmrarchitects.com](mailto:donnao@dmrarchitects.com)

Re: North Hunterdon High School – Visitor Side Bollards and Site Work

QUOTATION

Dear Donna,

We are pleased to present our pricing for the following grandstand components **with pricing based off The Educational Services Commission of New Jersey Cooperative Pricing System (Bid No. MRESC 15/60-60):**

**Visitor Side Bollards and Site Work**

Removal and disposal of concrete as required. Supply and install (2) aisle mid-rails at new step, (210) LF 4' chain link fence, (21) bollards, (3) cu. yards cast in place concrete, (8) cu. yards concrete flatwork, (8) cu. yards compacted stable base.

Qty.	Unit of Measure	Description	Unit Price	Extended
		<b>SITE WORK MATERIAL</b>		
2	EA	Aisle Mid-Rail (1 row span)	145.00	\$ 290.00
210	LF	4' Fencing – Chain Link	34.25	\$ 7,191.78
21	EA	Bollards	130.14	\$ 2,732.88
3	CU YD	Concrete - cast in place	274.00	\$ 822.00
8	CU YD	Concrete Paving/Flatwork	299.00	\$ 2,392.00
8	CU YD	RCA	41.10	\$ 328.77
11	CU YD	Concrete Demolition Disposal	82.20	\$ 904.20
		<b>REQUIRED EQUIPMENT</b>		
7	Daily	Backhoe/Loader 60-90 HP 4WD	395.00	\$ 2,765.00
3	Daily	40T Tri Axle Dump Truck	290.00	\$ 870.00
7	Daily	20" Vibratory Plate Compactor 3,400 lbs	73.00	\$ 511.00
7	Daily	14" Gas Cutoff Saw	66.00	\$ 462.00

**TOTAL MRESC PRICING FOR MATERIAL:** \$ 19,269.62

**ADD FOR LABOR:** \$ 66,299.00

**TOTAL DELIVERED AND INSTALLED:**

**\$ 85,568.62**

**Outdoor Seating Exclusions:**

- Nickerson to relocate excavated fill on site (if required).
- Nickerson takes no responsibility for contaminated fill.
- Demolished Concrete to be removed and disposed of as required.
- Civil engineering
- Underground utility that may interfere with footings, foundations or other related work.
- Any Drainage required
- All utility work including electric
- Overhead utility relocation
- **Permit fees (by owner)-Nickerson Corp Will Pull the Permit; however, fees (if required) are by owner.**
- Taxes / Bonds

Delivery by **4<sup>th</sup> quarter of 2018**. Lead time is approximately **30 - 60 days** (based on seasonality) after receipt of order and ALL necessary approvals. All materials to be manufacturer's 100% standard construction, finish, and warranty. All terms and conditions of this quotation to become part of the subcontract agreement based on AIA Document A401 – 1997.

Sincerely,

Fred Testa